Sunlord                         Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor                     Page 1 of 12
[ New Released, Revised]                    SPEC No.:SWPA01150000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number SWPA8065S Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Current
Custo
mer
P/N
Part Number
0.1MHz/1V
Min.
Self-reso
nant
frequency
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Marki
ng
  Units μH MHz Ω Ω A A A A
  Symbol L SRF DCR Isat Irms -
  SWPA8065S3R3MT 3.3±20% 27 0.018 0.015 9.50 10.00  5.10  5.90 3R3
  SWPA8065S4R7MT 4.7±20% 18 0.022 0.018 8.50 9.50  4.70  5.40 4R7
  SWPA8065S5R6MT 5.6±20% 17 0.026 0.022 8.00 9.00  4.50  5.20 5R6
  SWPA8065S6R8MT 6.8±20% 16 0.026 0.022 7.50 8.00  4.50  5.20 6R8
  SWPA8065S8R2MT 8.2±20% 15 0.031 0.026 7.00 7.70  4.20  4.80 8R2
  SWPA8065S220MT 22±20% 8 0.065 0.054 4.30 4.80  2.85  3.30 220
  SWPA8065S431MT 430±20% 1.5 1.20 1.00 0.95 1.05  0.61  0.69 431
Note:
(1) Rated current: Saturation Current and Heat Rating Current which is smaller.
(2) Test conditions: Ambient temperature: 20±15 ; Relative℃  Humidity: 65±20%; Air Pressure: 86kPa to 106kPa
If any doubt on the results, measurements/tests should be made within the following limits: